TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM858537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BEYONDTRUST SOFTWARE, INC.		12/27/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEYONDTRUST CORPORATION	
Street Address:	578 HIGHLAND COLONY PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	RIDGELAND	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39157	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3622642	APPGRC
Registration Number:	4581799	BEYONDINSIGHT
Registration Number:	4184332	BEYONDTRUST
Registration Number:	3261023	BEYONDTRUST
Registration Number:	3264859	BEYONDTRUST
Registration Number:	5354369	LIEBERMAN RED RAPID ENTERPRISE DEFENSE
Registration Number:	5612594	LIEBERMAN RED RAPID ENTERPRISE DEFENSE
Registration Number:	4016739	PASSWORD SAFE
Registration Number:	4180743	POWERBROKER
Registration Number:	2139979	POWERBROKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622200

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008278 FRAME: 0861 900818858

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17697-15

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NOREEN GOSSELIN

SIGNATURE: /NOREEN GOSSELIN/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=zz - Charter - BeyondTrust Corporation (DE) (Nov-08-23)_(102007173_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008278 FRAME: 0862

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:01 PM 12/27/2022
FILED 01:01 PM 12/27/2022
SR 20224374557 - File Number 5530831

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is BeyondTrust Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is BeyondTrust Software, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is BeyondTrust Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000,000 shares with no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2022 at 10 a.m. Eastern Time.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 11695 Johns Creek Parkway Suite 200. Johns Creek, Georgia 30097, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 27th day of December, 2022.

BEYONDTRUST CORPORATION

By: /s/ Joseph Rutten

Name: Joseph Rutten

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008278 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 12/05/2023